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*******
* * * First Change * * * *

[bookmark: _Toc98408495]5.3.6	A/Gb mode or Iu mode Interworking
Upon inter-system change from S1 mode to A/Gb mode or Iu mode, for a PDN connection which was established as a user-plane resource of an MA PDU session:
a)	if the SM activates a PDP context using parameters from the default EPS bearer context of the PDN connection as specified clause 6.1.4 of 3GPP TS 24.301 [10]:
1)	the SMF can initiate the network-requested PDU session release procedure over non-3GPP access as specified in clause 6.3.3.2 of 3GPP TS 24.501 [6] if the user plane resources are established on non-3GPP access for this MA PDU session, or perform a local release of the MA PDU session; and
2)	the UE performs a local release of the MA PDU session.
NOTE 1:	If the UE receives from the network a PDU SESSION RELEASE COMMAND message which indicates to release the MA PDU session over non-3GPP access and the UE has already performed or is performing a local release of the MA PDU session, the error handling as specified in clause 6.3.3.6 of 3GPP TS 24.501 [6] is applied.
NOTE 2:	If the SM does not activate a PDP context using parameters from the default EPS bearer context of the PDN connection and the user plane resources are established on non-3GPP access for this MA PDU session, the SMF initiates the network-requested PDU session modification procedure as specified in clause 6.3.2.2 of 3GPP TS 24.501 [6] over non-3GPP access if the SMF decides to move the traffic of the MA PDU session to non-3GPP access, or the SMF initiates the network-requested PDU session release procedure as specified in clause 6.3.3.2 of 3GPP TS 24.501 [6] over non-3GPP access without including the Access type IE or with the Access type IE indicating "Non-3GPP access".
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